
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 10998-21 Name: OpenText Project

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:10/1/2021 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:11/4/2021 11/4/2021

Enactment date: 11/4/2021 R-597-2021Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute a Five Year Lease Agreement, with Dell Financial Services, as well as any documents related
to the lease, for the preservation of historic data from the mainframe system, for the Chief Information
Officer, at a cost not to exceed $35,518.25 in FY 2022. [Div. of Computer Services, Nugent]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. DFS OpenText project Legistar Memorandum, 2. LFUCG - OpenText - Pricing
Breakdown_2021_10_11.pdf, 3. LFUCG - OpenText - SOW_2021_10_11.pdf, 4. LFUCG - OpenText -
DFS Document_2021_10_11.pdf, 5. LFUCG - Open Text - Executive Summary_2021_10_11.pdf, 6.
00740992.pdf, 7. R-597-2021, 8. Contract #254-2021

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council11/4/2021 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council10/28/2021 1

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

10/19/2021 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

